1/29/08
PAX3
Product Specifications
13 SEER R--410A PACKAGE AIR CONDITIONER UNIT (1 Ph.) 2 -- 5 TONS
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT
• All models are equipped with high efficiency two--stage Copeland scroll compressor.
• Thermostatic Expansion Valve (TXV) on select models to control refrigerant flow.
•High Efficiency Brushless DC indoor motors on all models.

3½, 4, 5 Ton 36 47-3/8 73 4-5/8 15 12 18-3/4 18-3/4 12 4 * 4-1/4 5-1/4 12-1/4 19 15 19 12-1/4 68-3/4 x 43-1/8
** The supply opening in the drawing is shown for the orientation in the 3--1/2 to 5 Ton units. The opening for the 2 to 3 Ton units is rotated 90o, so the N and P dimensions are correct.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Product Family SEER
Nominal
Cooling
Capacity Btuh
Heating
Input Btuh Voltage
Option
Code
Design
Code
Eng.
Rev.
Code
PAX -- Package Air Conditioner, R--410A 3 = 13 24 = 24,000 000 = N/A K = 208/230--1--60 00 = N/A A 1
30 = 30,000
36 = 36,000
42 = 42,000
48 = 48,000
60 = 60,000
Example: PAX 3 24 000 K 00 A 1
UNIT DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
F
R
Q
M
N
L
J
H
E
I
D
A
C
B
G
P
S
UNIT BASE SHOWN SEPARATELY
TO ILLUSTRATE BOTTOM
DUCT OPENINGS1-3/4
LOW VOLTAGE
1/2″ CONDUIT
5-5/8
UNIT ELECTRICAL POWER
3/4″, 1″, 1-1/4″ CONDUIT
3-1/2
4-5/8
9-1/8
6
* ELECTRIC HEAT POWER
1″, 1-1/2″, 2″ CONDUIT
RIGGING DETAILS
INSTALLATION CLEARANCES
80-00-01
FAN
2” Min. SMALL CHASSIS
6” Min. LARGE CHASSIS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 14
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
CABINET
The cabinet is made of G-90 galvanized steel, phosphate coated with a